

Present: Basant Sharma
JO Code- WB00874
MAC execution no-8 of 2021(Reg no.8 of 2021)
CNR- WBND010010372021

Order no. 19,
dated-06-09-2024

Today is fixed for rectification of anomaly in claim petition by the decree holder.

Regular PO is transferred.

I am incharge of this Court.

One hazira has been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

The case is adjourned.

It appears from the case record that CNR no. in order dated-13-08-2024 is inadvertently written as WBND010027312019 instead of WBND010010372021. BenchClerk to rectify the same.

Fix 14-11-2024 for rectification of anomaly in claim petition by the decree holder.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Basant Sharma
Member, MACC Tribunal,
Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Krishnagar, Nadia(In-charge)